505827309 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FCI ASIA PTE. LTD.	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPHENOL FCI ASIA PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	159 KAMPONG AMPAT	
Internal Address:	#04-01/04 KA PLACE	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	368328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15116839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdW@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1156.70053US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENICA L. ROBERTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenica L. Roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A115670053US01-ASI-2-EJW#page1.tif source=A115670053US01-ASI-2-EJW#page2.tif

PATENT 505827309 REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0077



CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY

Company Name : AMPHENOL FCI ASIA PTE. LTD. (name change effective from

14/03/2016)

UEN : 199201714E

This is to confirm that the company was incorporated under the Companies Act, on and from 01/04/1992 and that the company is a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

The company was formerly known as:

S/N Company Name

Effective From

1. FCI ASIA PTE LTD

02/03/1999

(Note: Only the five (5) most recent former names are listed. Any change in company name effected before 13 Jan 2003 will not be listed)



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 29/03/2016

Receipt Number: N.A. (Free issue - for the use of ACRA)

PATENT REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0078

THE COMPANIES ACT, CAP. 50 SECTION 28(2)

COMPANY NO.

199201714E

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT FRAMATOME CONNECTORS SINGAPORE PTE LTD INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT ON 01/04/1992 DID BY A SPECIAL RESOLUTION RESOLVE TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO FCI ASIA PTE LTD AND THAT THE COMPANY WHICH IS A PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES IS NOW KNOWN BY ITS NEW NAME WITH EFFECT FROM 02/03/1999.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 02/03/1999.



MRS NG-LOU GEOK CHOO ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESSES SINGAPORE

> PATENT REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 12/18/2019